



Commercial Combined Master Renewal Schedule

Welcome to RSA.

You should read this Schedule in conjunction with your Policy Wording.

These details are a record of the information provided to RSA. It is also essential that you read all of the clauses applying to your quotation as these contain important information that may affect your Policy cover.

Master Policy Number: SB02039997

Your Details:

Policyholder: See Policy Level Operative Endorsement Memo 1

Policyholder's Address: C/O Darwin Clayton (UK) Ltd
Darwin House
20 Mount Ephraim Road
Tunbridge Wells, Kent, TN1 1ED

Your Policy Dates:

Period of Insurance: 01/02/2014 to 31/01/2015

Renewal Date: 1st February 2015

In choosing this product and the level of cover you have not received any personal recommendations from RSA.

Occupation: See Policy Level Operative Endorsement Memo 2

Property Insured

Item	Sum Insured
General Contents anywhere in the UK & Europe	£ [REDACTED]
Total Sum Insured	£ [REDACTED]

Policy Level Operative Endorsements

Memo 1 – Policyholder

The Photographic Alliance of Great Britain and Affiliated Federated Unions and Associations and any member of the Photographic Alliance of Great Britain who has applied and been accepted for Insurance.

Memo 2 – Occupation/Business

1. Association Governing Body
2. The Management of a Camera Club including meetings social events exhibitions and outings details of which have been lodged with The Federation.
3. Property Owners.

Operative Endorsements

Definition of General Contents

- 1) Camera Projectors and other Photographic Apparatus
- 2) Tape Recorders and other Recording Equipment
- 3) Binoculars Telescopes Microscopes and other Optical Equipment
- 4) Hi-Fi Amplifiers Tuners Speakers and other Sound Equipment
- 5) Portable Radios and Portable Televisions

Sums Insured as declared to the Company subject to a single article limit of £5,000

Travel anywhere in the world

The policy is extended to include whilst travelling anywhere in the world for an aggregate period not exceeding 30 days in the period of Insurance

Exclusions

Press Stunt Aerial or Underwater Photography

The Company shall not be liable for loss or destruction of or damage to insured property whilst being used in connection with Press Stunt Aerial or Underwater Photography.

Unattended-Unlocked Vehicles

The Company shall not be liable for loss of or damage following Theft of insured property whilst in an unattended-unlocked vehicle unless out of sight in a locked boot or a glove compartment.

This policy does not cover equipment used in a professional capacity

Policyholder's Contribution

A Policyholder contribution of £100 applies to each and every loss
